additional 1,665,000 shares of common stock, and our application of the net proceeds from the sale in the manner described in “Use
of proceeds” above. The following table excludes up to $400 million in long-term debt securities that we intend to issue in 2013.

The amount of proceeds we ultimately receive from this offering of our common stock is dependent upon numerous factors and
subject to general market conditions. Among other things, whether we issue any shares of our common stock, and the proceeds that
we receive, if any, in each case, upon settlement of the forward sale agreement will depend on the settlement method that applies to
the forward sale agreement and the price of our common stock at the time of settlement of the forward sale agreement (which
settlement is scheduled to occur no later than approximately 24 months after the date of this prospectus supplement). Also, we may
increase or decrease the number of shares in this offering. Accordingly, the actual “As adjusted” amounts may differ materially from
those shown in the “As adjusted” column below. The capitalization table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-14

March 31, 2013
(in millions, except share amounts)   Actual   As adjusted

Total cash and cash equivalents   $ 33   $ 300
Total long-term debt   1,636   1,586
Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock, no par value, 160,000,000 shares authorized   841   1,168
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (6)  (6)
Retained earnings   922   922

Total shareholders’ equity   1,757   2,084

Total capitalization   $3,393   $ 3,670

 ˆ200Fx6KYRRcSeFwL$Š
200Fx6KYRRcSeFwL$

545628 SUPP 15PORTLAND GENERAL ELE
PROSPECTUS

12-Jun-2013 16:13 EST
HTMSEA

RR Donnelley ProFile WCRsoeus0pa
START PAGE

12*
PMT 1C

WCRFBU-MWE-XN02
11.2.17

Page 1 of 1

Price range of common stock

Our common stock is listed for trading on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “POR.” On June 11, 2013, the last
reported sale price for our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was $29.78 per share. As of June 10, 2013, there were
75,678,969 shares of our common stock outstanding, held by approximately 1,021 shareholders of record. The following table sets